The Fask Force is established by and serves at the will of the Superintendent, under provisions of district policy BDF(Local).

The Superintendent assigns the Chief of Intergovernmental Relations & Board Services and the Assistant Superintendent of Students Services as the Task Force Chairs, and as the primary staff support for the Task Force.

The Superintendent delegates development and amendment of the Task Force Charter to the Chair, in consultation with the Coordinator of District Advisory Bodies.

The membership of the Task Force shall include parents and students, with a diversity of geographic representation.

The membership of the Task Force shall also include district-level staff and campus level staff, with representation of appropriate district programs, as well as prd

The Teask Force Chair shall: develop the Task Force schedule and agendas; make arrangements for Task Force meetings; preside over Task Force meetings; coordinate the gathering and